Raines, Transocean contends that while both of these individuals were “smaller” than

Plaintiff  and they opened the door on a regular basis and/or as many times as Plaintiff,4

neither was injured opening the door. R. 83-4; 83-5. Plaintiff conceded in his

deposition that he had worked at least one hundred and eighteen (118) days since 2010

on other drilling rigs which were configured with an enclosed shaker room vented via

It is undisputed that Plaintiff was 6"4' and 280 pounds. Transocean describes McDonald as a4

“much smaller man” and Raines as a “whisper-thin woman.” R.